UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
U74HC07                                       CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-A47.A
HEX BUFFER (OPEN DRAIN)
 DESCRIPTION
The U74HC07 is a high speed CMOS hex open drain buffer
fabricated with UTC advanced CMOS technology.
The internal circuit is composed of 2 stages including buffer
output, which enables high noise immunity and stable output.
All inputs are equipped with protection circuits against static
discharge and transient excess voltage.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
U74HC07L-S14-T U74HC07G-S14-T SOP-14 Tube
U74HC07L-S14-R U74HC07G-S14-R SOP-14 Tape Reel
U74HC07L-P14-T U74HC07G-P14-T TSSOP-14 Tube
U74HC07L-P14-R U74HC07G-P14-R TSSOP-14 Tape Reel
U74HC07                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-A47.A
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN CONFIGURATION